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Ordinary Differential Equations I, 5.0 ¢

Course code: IMAQ32, Report code: 10037, 33%, DAG, NML
week: 44 - 03 Semester: Autumn 2018 (2018-10-29 - 2019-01-20)

Result
This evaluation is answered by 41% (11/27) of the respondents.

Below are statistics on single- and multiple-choice answers and freeform text. Additionally, the summaries for freeform text responses that students will see are also shown.

1: Which program do you attend? Answers: 11

Answer options:

0. Do not know/not relevant/do not wish to answer 0 responses 0%

1. KandFy 6responses 550 (IS
2.Q 3responses 270 |

3. Other 2responses 18% [N

2: What is you general opinion regarding the course? Answers: 11

/Answer options: Median: § Mean: 4.4/ 5

0. Do not knowinot relevant/do not wish to answer O responses 0%

1. Very bad 0 responses 0%
2 O responses 0%
3

2 responses 195 [
. 3responses 275 |
5. Very good 6 responses 55 [N

3: What's your opinion about the work you"ve done compared to the amount of credit points you get for this course? Answers: 10
Answer options:
0. Do not know/not relevant/do not wish to answer Qresponses 0%

1. 1= very low 0 responses 0%

2.2 2responses 18% |
3.3 4responses 3500
a4 3responses 270 |
5. 5= very high 1responses 9% [N
4: | feel that the level of difficulty of the course has been: Answers: 11
Answer options: Median: 3 Mean: 2.9/5
0. Do not know/not relevant/do not wish to answer Oresponses 0%
1. Far too low Qresponses 0%
2. Too low 2responses 18% [N
3. Justright 8responses 73
4. Too high Lresponses 9% [
5. Far too high 0 responses 0%
Summary of free-text responses/comments for the question
Some parts of the course was known since before as the methods have been used in other courses.
The quizes was related to the lectures but the exam was very hard compared to the lectures.
5: Did you at the beginning of the course get information about the results from earlier course evaluations and measures taken due to them? Answers: 11
Answer options:
0. Do not know/not relevant/do not wish to answer 3responses 270 |
L Yes Tresponses 640 [
2. No 1responses 9% [
6: How many hours/week have you devoted to the course (including scheduled instruction) Answers: 11
Answer options:
0. Do not know/not relevant/do not wish to answer 0 responses 0%
1. <5 timmar 2responses 18% [N
2. 6-10 timmar 2responses 18% [N
5 1120 tmmar Tresporses 6456
4. 21-30 timmar Qresponses 0%
5. >30 timmar O responses 0%
7: Were you given the opportunity to present written anonymous suggestions regarding how this course could be improved? Answers: 10
Answer options:
0. Do not know/not relevant/do not wish to answer aresponses 36% [N
1. Yes aresponses 36% [N
2. No 2responses 18% |
8: How would you rate your own efforts? Answers: 11
Answer options:

0. Do not knowinot relevant/do not wish to answer O responses 0%

1. 1= not very good 1responses 9% [N

2.2 3responses 270 |

3.3 8responses 73 [—
4.4 2responses 18% |

5. 5= excellent 2responses 18% |
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9: How do you think the lectures were? Answers: 11
Answer options: Median: 5 Mean: 4.7 /5
0. Do not know/not relevant/do not wish to answer O responses 0%

1. Very bad 0 responses 0%

2 0 responses 0%

3 0 responses 0%

4. 3responses 279 |

5. Very good 8responses 730 [———

10: How do you think the lessons were? Answers: 11
Answer options: Median: 5 Mean: 4.4 /5
0. Do not know/not relevant/do not wish to answer 0 responses 0%

1. Very bad O responses 0%

2 0 responses 0%

3 2responses 18% |

4 3responses 279 |

5. Very good Gresponses 550 [

11: Did you have any assignments during the course? Answers: 11

Answer options:

0. Do not know/not relevant/do not wish to answer Lresponses 9% [N

L Yes Tresponses 640 [

2. No 3responses 27% (NN

12: 1f "yes", did the assingments take a lot of time? Answers: 11

Answer options:

0. Do not know/not relevant/do not wish to answer 3responses 270 |

1 Yes 2responses 18% |

2. No 6 responses 559 [

13: Were the assignments important for your learning? Answers: 10

Answer options:

0. Do not know/not relevant/do not wish to answer 2responses 18% |

L Yes S responses 457 |

2. No 3responses 27% (NN

14: Did the examination (pre-test, test, project reports etc.) reflect the course contents? Answers: 11

Answer options:

0. Do not know/not relevantido not wish to answer Oresponses 0%
1 Yes 10responses 919 I———
2. No 1responses 9% [

Summary of free-text responses/comments for the question
The exam was a lot harder this time if you compare to the previous exams. The level of difficulty on the exam was raised a lot compared to the quizes and the lectures.

15: How would you rate the course literature? Answers: 11

/Answer options:

0. Do not know/not relevant/do not wish to answer 4responses 36% |INIIEEE_—_—

1. 1= didn't like it 1responses 9% [

2.2 1responses 9% [

3.3 1responses 9% [

4.4 Lresponses 9% [

5. 5= | really liked it 3responses 27% [N

16: What has been particularly good with this course? Answers: 7

Summary of free-text responses/comments for the question
The lectures were really good and the overall structure of the course was good.
The lectures and lessons had a really pedagogical approach and they were easy to follow.

17: Which measures could improve this course? Answers: 7

Summary of free-text responses/comments for the question

completely good and more assignments.

Could be placed earlier in the KandFy program, as the material has been relevant in many courses before this one
Making it clearer when it’s a lesson and when it’s a lecture

Maybe one improvement is to not have as many quizes. Because it was many quizes and very often.

The fact that the exam was after Christmas meant that it was a larger gap between the lectures and the exam.

I think that the exam was more difficult than the course was preparing us for.

18: Do you consider this course relevant to your education? Answers: 11

Answer options:

0. Do not know/not relevant/do not wish to answer 0 responses 0%

1. 1= not especially relevant 0 responses 0%

2.2 Oresponses 0%

3.3 2responses 18% |

4.4 4aresponses 36% [N

5. 5= utmost relevant 5responses 45% (NN

Summary of free-text responses/comments for the question
I think it would be really relevant earlier in our studies, because it would make courses like Fourier Analysis, Mathemathical Methods of Physics and Analytical Mechanics a lot easier.
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19: Did this course increase your interest in post-graduate studies and research? Answers: 10

Answer options:

0. Do not know/not relevant/do not wish to answer 2responses 18% |

1. Yes 3responses 270 NN

2.No Sresponses 4500 [

20: Thank you very much for your answers to the questions above! You can add further comments below. Answers: 1

Summary of free-text responses/comments for the whole course evaluation

30f3 2020-01-31, 21:.04



